506314614 10/21/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6361363

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TECNOTURBINES, S.L.	10/14/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUNWA VENTURES, S.L.	
Street Address:	C/ PINO SIBERA 10	
City:	SEVILLA	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	41016	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9567974

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: pbsteam@hdciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: PETER B. SCULL
Address Line 1: 4818 W. 31ST AVE.
Address Line 2: HDC IP LAW LLP

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SZP0.11700US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER B. SCULL
SIGNATURE:	/peterbscull/
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=SZP0_11700US_Tecno-Sunwa_signed#page1.tif

PATENT 506314614 REEL: 054129 FRAME: 0679

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

A PATENT ASSIGNMENT was made, effective 5° of June of 2020, by TECNOTURBINES, S.L. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), domiciled at Avda. Los Palacios 61, 03179 FORMENTERA DEL SEGURA, Spain, of the inventions for:

CONTROL DEVICE FOR HYDRAULIC TURBINES (the "Inventions"), which are described in and for which a patent application was filed on June 25, 2012, as US Patent Application No. 14/129,196; and issued as Patent Nº 9,567,974 (the "Patent").

TECNOTURBINES, S.L. desired that, SUNWA VENTURES, S.L. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), domiciled at C/ Pino Sibera 10, 41016 SEVILLA, Spain, own all the right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Patent.

ASSIGNMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, TECNOTURBINES, S.L., on and as of 5° of June of 2020, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents did hereby self, assign, transfer and set over, unto SUNWA VENTURES, S.L., his successors, legal representatives and assigns, all the right, title and interest in and to, thereby making SUNWA VENTURES, S.L. single owner of: (i) the Inventions and the Patent, and all applications claiming priority thereto and all divisionals, renewals and continuations thereof, and all patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, (ii) all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for the Inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the Patent under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection. including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for the Inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof (all of the foregoing, collectively, the "Applications"), for SUNWA VENTURES, S.L.'S use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of his respective successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as of 5° of June of 2020, all the right, title and interest in and to the Patent.

TECNOTURBINES, S.L. authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner for Patents, and any other similar government authority, to record SUNWA VENTURES, S.L., as of 5° of June of 2020, as owner of the Patent and issue any and all patents issued thereon to SUNWA VENTURES, S.L., as assignees collectively of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of SUNWA VENTURES, S.L. and his respective successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

EXECUTED by:

TECNOTURBINES, S.L.

Name: Maria Mercedes Fabregat Rojas

Title: Proxy

Title: CEO

Date: October 14th, 2020

Date: September 1st, 2020

PATENT REEL: 054129 FRAME: 0680

RECORDED: 10/21/2020